EBRI EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
RESEARCH INSTITUTE
88HPUBLIC POLICY FORUM
DECEMBER 7, 2020

ELECTION RESULTS: WHAT THEY MEAN FOR
EMPLOYERS AND THE BENEFITS LANDSCAPE

Sponsored by: LUJEX

The information contained herein is not to be construed as an attempt to provide legal, accounting, actuarial, or other such professional advice.
Permission to copy or print a personal use copy of this material is hereby granted and brief quotations for the purposes of news reporting and
education are permitted. Otherwise, no part of this material may be used or reproduced without permission in writing from EBRI-ERF.




== A POLICY FORUM LIKE NO OTHER

EBRI



POLICY + RESEARCH = A POLICY FORUN

Monday, December 7 0 Election Results: What They Mean for
Employers and the Benefits Landscape

Tuesday, December 8 0 The Full Picture: Retirement, Financial
Wellness, and Health Benefit Considerations of

Minorities in the U.S.

Thursday, December 10 6 The Stand: Employer Approaches to Health
Benefits Post -COVID-19

£BRI



THANOU POLICY FORUM DEVELAOPME

Vice Chair, PPAC,
Liz Varley, Ameriprise
Financial

Task Force:
Nevin Adams, ARA

ChrisByrd,Wex Health
Jeanne deCervens
MichaelDoshierT Rowe
Price

EBRI

Bob Doyle, Prudential ChantelSheaksU.S.

KrisHaltmeyerBlue Cross Chamber of Commerce
Blue Shield Association

Joe Healy, PIMCO

Tom Johnson, Retirement
Clearinghouse

Mike Skinner, T Rowe Price
Michael Sowa, LGIMA
Jana Steele, Callan

Melissa Kahn, State Street /\rO">2apirg Morningstar

Global Advisors For information
: about joining, contact
Gary Koenig, AARP Betsy Jaffe at
jaffe@ebri.org
COPYRIGHT 2020 4


mailto:jaffe@ebri.org

LILLYWHITE AWARD WINNERHAOW:!
THE SEGAL GROUP

o . HowardFluhy
Tami Simon, Senior ) h :
. . Chairman Emeritus,
Vice President, Segal
Segal

EBRI CONFIDESIDANOT FORWARD 5



ELECTION RESULTS: WHAT THEY MEAN FOR EN
BENEFITS LANDSCAPE

Norm Ornstein,
Resident Scholar,
American Enterprise
Institute

Bill Mclnturff, Partner,
Public Opinion
Strategies

Moderated by:
ChantelSheaks
Executive Director of
Retirement Policy, U.S.
Chamber of
Commerce

Jim Klein, President,
American Benefits
Councill

EBRI COPYRIGHT 2020 6



Audio Settings

£ Type here to search

John Doe

Click this button

(2

Raise Hand

ra
L 4 Enter Full Screen

Type question(s) here

9 &

Zoom Webinar Chat

To: All panelists

Your text can only be seen by panelists

=]
=

4/13/2020 I"_"l



Audio Settings

-l ° Type here to search

ra
L 4 Enter Full Screen

John Doe

Click this button
to raise your hand

We will contact you through this
chat window so that you can

communicate your question(s) to us.

Please note that you will be muted

throughout the meeting.

wd r_,t

Zoom Webinar Chat

To: All panelists

Your text can only be seen by panelists

10:10 AM

AR & E W o

L]



PUBLIC OPINION
STRATEGIES

ng questions into answers

- '
National Update

December 7, 2020

" PREPAREJ BY:

BilFMcInturff, Partner




The forces that are shaping America:

A
A
A
A
A
A

Intense Partisanship

COVIB19

Lack of Optimism about our Future
Profound Generational Change
National Dialogue about Racial Equity

2020 Presidential Election and its aftermath




The key to understanding our current politics...intense partisanship tha

not going to fade after this election.
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COVIEL9: JusSomeof the Impact
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mid-March until early April.

AApril had the single largest one month drop in consumer confidence since tracking first began
measure in the mid 950s.

A aft A2y | YR IfApM, dhé saivie pérSeyitag¥ of Republicans and Democrats agree
federal government needs to expand its role in the economy in response to €OVID

AHighest unemployment since The Great Depression.
ANow, 71% of people say they personally know someone who has had-C@VID

AHighest percentage of 189-yearolds living with a parent since 1940.




COVIEL9: Dramatic change in attitude towards the role of the federal governr

Your Message to the Federal Government

Lend Me A Han

PreCOVID (201-2019)

38%

COVIBEra (August 2020)

57%

Leave Me Alone

54%

36%

If you could send just one of the following two messages to the federal government right now, would it be
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| Survey of 1,000 Registered Voters, Co
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Americans overwhelmingly support providing benefits to businesses, individ
and those who are unemployed.

Please indicate whether you would support or oppose the following responses to
the Coronavirus pandemic.

%Total Support

83%
77%
° 70%

Additional financial Another round of direct Expanded unemployment benefits
assistance to small stimulus payments to
businesses individuals

m Total Voters

Source: Politico Seven Letter Insight 2020 Voter Priorities Survey
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Gen Z/ Millennial Gen X Boomers/ Silent Net Difference
% Very Important (Ages 1838) (Ages 3%B4) (Ages 5891) (Gen Z/Millenniag
(36%) (24%) (35%) Boomers/Silent)

Patriotism 42% 65% 79% 37%
Religion/Belief in God 30% 53% 67% 37%
Having children 32% 44% 549 22%
Hard work 83% 94% 92% 9%
Money 36% 44% 44% 8%
Financial security 78% 82% 79% 1%
Community involvement 61% 68% 58% 3%
Tolerance for others 83% 79% 79% 4%
Selfulfillment 712% 59% 59% 13%
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62%

53% 55% 53%

48% 49%

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
18%) J  (22%) (18%) (20%) (22%)
® Trump mBiden

And, for which of the following candidates will/did you vote for President... "




While Trump dominated on voters concerned about the economy, crime and violen

guns, and abortion, Biden won those concerned about coronavirus, race relations,
care, and climate change.

+88 +73 +54 +48 +12 -54 71 73 76
92%
83% 84% 85% 85%
4% 73% 75%
54%
42%
25%
20%
10% 9%

4%
Guns Crime & Economy Abortion Immigration | Health Care | Race Relations Coronavirus | Climate Chang
(13%) Violence (40%) (13%) (10%) (18%) (21%) (32%) (11%)

(15%) _— — S

BmTrump MW Biden

Which one or two of these issues, were the MOST important to you in
deciding how to vote for president?
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Now, thlnklng Voters | . =~ Union = Non
of Color HH Union

o Dem NPP White
specifically about app

based rideshare and
food delivery drivers, do
you think they should be
classified as employees

or independent Employee | 36%0] 49%| 33%)| 14%| 30%)| 40%)| 39%| 39%| 35%
contractors?

Independent
Contractor

Conducted October 239, 2020, N=3,300
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Here are some policy directions based on these findings:

1. Continued significant COVHDO federal relief package(s)
2. Continue the expansion of Medicaid/increase access
3. Guarantee coverage for prexisting conditions

4. Relieve student loan pressure

5. PFMLT increased demand

6. The tension between labor union interests and the new economy
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